

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 13771/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in WP No.
3705/2006 & CMA No. 4150/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH & KARAM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG.
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paramjit singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjit singh Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Aman Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Avtar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harikesh singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties seek time to put on
record the grounds of review which was disposed of by the
order dated 27th March, 2009. Needful may be done within
four weeks.

Mr. Patwalia, the learned Senior Advocate, present in
the Court as caveator, undertakes that the respondents will
not pursue the contempt proceedings till the next date of
hearing.

List after four weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER