

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34400/2009

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH & KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34401 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Avtar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in SLP(C) No. 34400/2009

have appeared and filed their counter affidavits.

Respondent No.7 has not filed any counter affidavit

though there is appearance for that Respondent. He may

file his counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks,

as a last chance. Respondent Nos. 8 to 11 have not

....2/-

ITEM NO. 70 - 2 -

appeared though served with notice. Respondent Nos. 12

to 14 could not be served for want of proper address.

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve notice

on these Respondents by way of dasti within four weeks.

Service of notice is not complete in respect of

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 34401/2009 for

want of complete address of these Respondents. Counsel

for the Petitioner is directed to serve notice on these unserved Respondents by way of dasti within four weeks. Respondents, who have appeared, in these matters may file their counter affidavits, if any, within four weeks, as a last chance.

In case of default, the matters be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution. In case of compliance, await appearance and the matters be listed on 23.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS