

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34400/2009

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH & KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 34401 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv  
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv  
Mr. Rajiv Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

File not received.

List the matters on 22.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar