

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34400/2009

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRPAL SINGH & KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
WITH SLP(C) NO. 34401 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 26/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anuja Chopra,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.34400/2009 it is seen that notice addressed to respondent No. 12 by dasti service refused. I am not inclined to treat it as proper service. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps by registered post, acknowledgment due. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice. The remaining respondents except respondent No.7 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

...2/-

Item No.102 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.34401/2009 it is seen that notice addressed to respondent No. 1 by dasti service has been refused. I am not inclined to treat it as proper service. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps by registered post, acknowledgment due. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice. Respondent No. 4 has not filed counter affidavit. Granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served by dasti. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.
List the matters on 14.12.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar