

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34400/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in CMA No. 4150/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH & KARAM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34401 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
 Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
 Mr. Ujjal Banerjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manji Singh Ahluwalia,Adv.
 Mr. Avtar Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. P.P.Malhotra,ASG.
Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi,Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.
Mr. R.S.Naagar,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. H.P.Raval,ASG.
Mr. T.S.Doabiar,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv

-2-

Mr. S.Thananjayan,Adv.
Ms. Promila ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after the ensuing summer vacation.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER