

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34400/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in WP No.3705/2006 ,
CMA No.4150/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH & KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34401 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sen,adv.
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R.4-UOI

Mr. HP Rawal,ASG.
Mr. TS Doabia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anand Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

for DDA

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. P.P.Malhotra,ASG.
Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mathur,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent states
that the similar matter has been dismissed on 1/4/2011.

He seeks time to put the aforesaid order on record.

Adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER