

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34400/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in CMA No.4150/2009 in WP No.3705/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH &amp; KARAM SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 34401 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 14/10/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Avtar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.  
Mr. Anand Mukerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv

2

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these special leave petitions for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day, that is, 27.03.2012.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master

Court Master