

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34400/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in CMA No.4150/2009  
in WP No.3705/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH &amp; KARAM SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 34401 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Avtar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,AdvMr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. Yaseer Rauf, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,AdvMr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
Ms. Promila ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that if short time is granted, he would ensure that by the next date the grievances of the respondents are redressed and they are accommodated in Sanjay Gandhi Transport Nagar Phase-II or in any other land available with petitioner No. 1 - Municipal Corporation of Delhi.

List the matters on August 21, 2012.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|