

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34400/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in WP No.3705/2006,CMA No.4150/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH & KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34401 of 2009
(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mrs. Mini Pushkarna, Adv. for
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UOI Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Chand Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mathur, Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Sadashiv Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Nahar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Promila , Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand , Adv

Mr. Ashwani Kumar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
To be listed for final hearing within one year from today.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|