

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4478/2013

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH & KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4479/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naik. H.K.,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashistha,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Hussain,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Avtar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in C.A. No. 4478/2013 statement of case is already on record. Id. Counsel for the appellant and for the rest of the appearing respondents statement of case have not been filed despite notification issued on 3.12.2013. In C.A. No. 4479/2013 statement of case on behalf of the appellant and the respondents have not been filed despite notification.

Matters are in complete category.

Post the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG