

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4478/2013

Municipal Corp. of Delhi & Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

Kirpal Singh & Karam Singh & Ors. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 01.04.2016 filed an application for early hearing alongwith Annexure A (regd. as I.A. No. 5) and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that there are 14 respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 7, 9, 11, 13 and 14 are represented by Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Ms. Sushma Suri, Ms. Anil Katiyar, Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocates respectively. Respondent Nos. 8, 10 and 12 have been served at SLP stage but no one have entered appearance so far.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. Ch. No.
3. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. CAS
4. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ch. No.
5. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. Ch. No.
6. Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR