

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No.5 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).4478 of 2013

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH & KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 09/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen S.,Adv.
(Applicant) Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar Sinha,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bhatia,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the hearing of the appeal has already been expedited in terms of our Order dated 3rd May, 2013, no further direction is called for.

Application (I.A. NO.5 of 2016) for early hearing is accordingly dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER