

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4478/2013

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

KIRPAL SINGH AND KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Promila, AOR

Dr (Mrs) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr Ravinden Nain, Adv.

Mr Jay Kr Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr Avtar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 13 and 14 but none
has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
07.08.2018

hj