

ITEM NO.104      Court 10 (Video Conferencing)      SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4478/2013

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH AND KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4479/2013 (XIV-A)

Date : 17-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
                                 Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Nida Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
  
                                 Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
  
                                 Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR  
                                 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
  
                                 Ms. Promila, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Praveen Swarup, learned counsel for appellant no.1 submits that the earlier advocate-on-record Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I presently is not on the panel of the Municipal Corporation of Delhi. On the

other hand, he submits that he is the panel advocate of Municipal Corporation of Delhi. He wants to appear by filing Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the Municipal Corporation of Delhi.

At the request of Mr. Praveen Swarup, advocate-on-record, list the matter in the next week.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)