

ITEM NO.102 REVISED SECTION XIV-A
Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4478/2013

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH AND KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4479/2013 (XIV-A)

Date : 24-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Sud, Sr. Adv. (ASG)
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Government of NCT of Delhi is directed to verify from her clients that as to when the question of regularisation will be finally decided by them in respect of the site in question. We hope that the regularisation will be decided by the Government of NCT of Delhi as early as possible to give quietus to this litigation.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.102 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4478/2013

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH AND KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4479/2013 (XIV-A)

Date : 24-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Sud, Sr. Adv. (ASG)
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of

the Government of NCT of Delhi is directed to verify from her clients that as to when the question of regularisation will be finally decided by them in respect of the site in question. We hope that the regularisation will be decided by the Government of NCT of Delhi as early as possible to give quietus to this litigation.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)