

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4478/2013

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH AND KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.4479/2013 (XIV-A)

Date : 06-07-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Promila, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RMs. Rashmi Malhotra, learned counsel appearing for the NCT of
Delhi is granted three weeks' further time to comply with the order

dated 24.02.2021. No further time will be granted.

List after three weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS