

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).4478/2013

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH AND KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.4479/2013 (XIV-A)

Date : 01-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Dr. Joginder Singh Berwal, Adv.
Mrs. Damyanti Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K Sud, A.S.G.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AORMr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Promila, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the respondents that respondent No.14 has passed away. He seeks and is granted

three weeks' time to implead the legal representatives of the deceased respondent on record.

List these matters after four weeks.

Needful be done, meanwhile.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)