

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4478/2013

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH AND KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4479/2013 (XIV-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 55531/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
55532/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT ON IA 55534/2023

IA No.55534/2023 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No.55531/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No.55532/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 12-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Hari Sahteshwar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Singh Munde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. K.parameshwaran, Adv.
Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Ms. Promila, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.07.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)